
For calendar year 2023, or tax year

beginning ending

Net rental real estate income (loss)

Guaranteed payments for services

TIN Name

Check this box if Item K-1 includes liability amounts from lower-tier partnerships

Check if any of the above liability is subject to guarantees or other payment obligations by
the partner. See instructions

311261  12-09-23

Beginning Ending

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Ordinary business income (loss) Self-employment earnings (loss)

Credits

Other net rental income (loss)

Schedule K-3 is attached if

checked

Guaranteed payments for capital

Total guaranteed payments

Interest income

Ordinary dividends

Qualified dividends

Dividend equivalents

Royalties

Net short-term capital gain (loss)

Net long-term capital gain (loss)

Collectibles (28%) gain (loss)

Unrecaptured section 1250 gain

Net section 1231 gain (loss)

Other income (loss)

Section 179 deduction

Other deductions

Alternative min tax (AMT) items

Tax-exempt income and

nondeductible expenses

Distributions

Other information

Foreign taxes paid or accrued

More than one activity for at-risk purposes*

More than one activity for passive activity purposes*

1

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6a

6b

6c

7

8

9a

9b

9c

10

11

14

See separate instructions.

15

A

B 16

17

C

18
D

E

F 19

20

G

H1

H2

I1

I2

J
Beginning Ending

K1 12

13

21

K2
K3 22

23L

Beginning capital account

Ending capital account

M

Yes No

N

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1065. Schedule K-1 (Form 1065)  2023

Partner's Capital Account Analysis

Partner's Share of Net Unrecognized Section 704(c) Gain or (Loss)

Final K-1 Amended K-1 OMB No. 1545-0123

Partnership's employer identification number

Partnership's name, address, city, state, and ZIP code

IRS center where partnership filed return:

Check if this is a publicly traded partnership (PTP)

Partner's SSN or TIN (Do not use TIN of a disregarded entity. See instructions.)

Name, address, city, state, and ZIP code for partner entered in E. See instructions.

General partner or LLC 
member-manager

Limited partner or other LLC
member

Domestic partner Foreign partner

If the partner is a disregarded entity (DE), enter the partner's:

What type of entity is this partner?

If this partner is a retirement plan (IRA/SEP/Keogh/etc.), check here ~~~~

Partner's share of profit, loss, and capital:

Profit

Loss

Capital

%

%

%

%

%

%

Check if decrease is due to:

Sale or Exchange of partnership interest. See instructions.
Partner's share of liabilities:

Nonrecourse ��� $

$

$

$

$

$

Qualified nonrecourse
financing ����

Recourse ����

����

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital contributed during the year

~~~~~~~~~ $

$

$

$

$

$

~~~~~~

Current year net income (loss)

Other increase (decrease) (attach explanation)

Withdrawals and distributions

~~~~~~~~

~

~~~~~~~~ ( )

~~~~~~~~~~

Did the partner contribute property with a built-in gain (loss)?

If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions.

Beginning

Ending

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

$������������������

www.irs.gov/Form1065

��������

*See attached statement for additional information.

F
o

r 
IR

S
 U

se
 O

n
ly

LHA

Schedule K-1
(Form 1065)

Part III Partner's Share of Current Year Income,
Deductions, Credits, and Other Items

Partner's Share of Income, Deductions,
Credits, etc.

Part I Information About the Partnership

Part II Information About the Partner

2023
651123

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

   

 
   

 

   

DSP COLUMBIA PORTFOLIO LLC
44345 PREMIER PLAZA SUITE 120

92-3691309

E-FILE

277-06-3251

RATNA AKULA
1355 WOOD DUCK DR
COPPELL, TX  75019

X

X

INDIVIDUAL

    VARIOUS     VARIOUS
    VARIOUS     VARIOUS
  0.2657807   0.2657807

2,931.

97,541.
0.

60,000.
-43,972.

1,070.
14,958.

K        3,542

A            0.

A        1,070.

A           64.
N            5.

0.

-40,494.

5.

59.

82

X

82

ASHBURN, VA  20147

0.

0.
0.



~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
SCHEDULE K-1           CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME (LOSS) AND
                         OTHER INCREASES(DECREASES)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                                          AMOUNT         TOTALS
}}}}}}}}}}}                                      }}}}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
RENTAL REAL ESTATE INCOME (LOSS)       -40,494.
INTEREST INCOME             5.
DIVIDEND INCOME            59.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
     SCHEDULE K-1 INCOME SUBTOTAL       -40,430.

OTHER DEDUCTIONS        -3,542.
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

     SCHEDULE K-1 DEDUCTIONS SUBTOTAL        -3,542.
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SCHEDULE K-1       -43,972.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

DSP COLUMBIA PORTFOLIO LLC                                          92-3691309
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}

PARTNER NUMBER 822
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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
SCHEDULE K-1                      FOOTNOTES
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

BUSINESS INTEREST EXPENSE, BOX 20, CODE N

DESCRIPTION
___________
BUSINESS INTEREST EXPENSE - 5.

TOTAL TO SCHEDULE K-1, BOX 20, CODE N 5.

___________________________________________________________

EXCESS BUSINESS INTEREST EXPENSE, BOX 13, CODE K

DESCRIPTION
___________
EXCESS BUSINESS INTEREST EXPENSE - 3,542.

TOTAL TO SCHEDULE K-1, BOX 13, CODE K 3,542.

____________________________________________________________
CAPITAL ACCOUNT - FOOTNOTE
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PARTNERSHIP REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
EFFECTIVE FOR TAX YEARS BEGINNING ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1,
2020, THE CAPITAL ACCOUNT BALANCE REPORTED IN ITEM L,
PARTNER'S CAPITAL ACCOUNT ANALYSIS, OF YOUR SCHEDULE K-1 IS
REPORTED ON THE TAX BASIS. THE AMOUNT REPORTED AS YOUR
CAPITAL BALANCE MAY BE A DIFFERENT AMOUNT AS COMPARED TO
YOUR ADJUSTED TAX BASIS OF YOUR PARTNERSHIP INTEREST. EACH
PARTNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A RECORD OF THE
ADJUSTED TAX BASIS IN ITS PARTNERSHIP INTEREST. PLEASE
CONSULT YOUR TAX ADVISOR ON THE REPORTING OF THIS
INFORMATION.
____________________________________________________________

LINE NUMBER    DESCRIPTION
___________    ___________
LINE 6A        ORDINARY DIVIDENDS

ALL DIVIDEND INCOME IS CONSIDERED ORDINARY. 

DSP COLUMBIA PORTFOLIO LLC                                          92-3691309
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}

PARTNER NUMBER 82

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
 SCHEDULE K-1            SCHEDULE K-3 NOTIFICATION     

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
THE SCHEDULE K-3 HAS NOT BEEN PREPARED FOR YOU. YOU WILL NOT RECEIVE A COPY OF
THE SCHEDULE UNLESS YOU REQUEST ONE.
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377521  11-06-23

|

dor.sc.gov

Partner's Identification Number | Partnership's FEIN

Partner's Share of Current Year Income,

Deductions, Credits, etc.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

(Rev. 9/29/21)
3515

For calendar year or tax year beginning and ending

Partner's name, address, and ZIP Partnership's name, address, and ZIP

Partnership - Check for Active Trade or Business election

If partner is a disregarded entity, name and SSN or FEIN of owner:

Final K-1 Amended K-1 NonresidentCheck if:

Check if partner is exempt from nonresident withholding because the:

partner filed an I-309 affidavit with the Partnership partner is included in a composite return partner is a tax exempt entity

A
Federal

K-1
Amounts

B
Plus or
Minus

SC Adjustments

C
Amounts Not
Allocated or

Apportioned to SC

D
Amounts

Allocated or
Apportioned to SC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Ordinary business income (loss)

Net rental real estate income (loss)

~ 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Other net rental income (loss) ~~~

Guaranteed payments ~~~~~~

Interest income ~~~~~~~~~~

Dividends

Royalties

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net short-term capital gain (loss)

Net long-term capital gain (loss)

~

~~

Net Section 1231 gain (loss)

Other income (loss)

~~~

In
c
o

m
e
 (
L

o
ss

)

�������

Section 179 deduction

Other deductions

~~~~~~

D
e
d

u
c
ti
o

n
s

Active Trade or Business Income taxed by the Partnership ���������������������������� 14

15

16

17

18

19

Net taxable income (add line 1 through line 11 then subtract line 12, line 13, and line 14) �������������

Withholding Tax for nonresident partner (see SC1065 K-1 Instructions) ����������������������

List applicable South Carolina tax credits. (Attach an additional sheet if needed.)

C
re

d
it
s

Total South Carolina tax credits ����������������������������������������

PARTNER'S SHARE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INCOME, DEDUCTIONS, CREDITS, ETC.

SC1065 K-1
1019

35151018

 

     

     

SEE STATEMENT

RATNA AKULA
1355 WOOD DUCK DR
COPPELL, TX  75019

DSP COLUMBIA PORTFOLIO LLC
44345 PREMIER PLAZA SUITE 120
ASHBURN, VA  20147

277-06-3251 92-3691309

-40,494

0

5

59

34,358

82

X

2023

-6,136

5

59

3,542 3,542

0

-9,614



~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
SC SCHEDULE K-1                    FOOTNOTES
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

LINE NUMBER    DESCRIPTION
___________    ___________
LINE 2         SC DEPRECIATION ADJUSTMENT - RENTAL 34,358.

TOTAL DEPRECIATION ADJUSTMENT 34,358.

DSP COLUMBIA PORTFOLIO LLC                                          92-3691309
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}

PARTNER NUMBER 82

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
 SC SCHEDULE K-1                 OTHER DEDUCTIONS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
DESCRIPTION                   COL A        COL B        COL C        COL D
}}}}}}}}}}}                }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}}
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 3,542. 0. 0. 3,542.

}}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}}
COLUMN TOTAL               3,542. 0. 0. 3,542.
                           ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~
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